## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

QUIT CLAIM DEED Statutory (Illinois)

Doc#: 1619716083 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/15/2016 03:42 PM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR, James Kurotsuchi, divorced and not since remarried, of Chicago, Illinois, for and in consideration of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS, in hand paid, CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to Susan Lawrence,\* of 1723 W. Rascher, Chicago, Illinois,

State of Illinois

\*formerly known as Susan Lawrence Kurotsuchi

the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

Lot 41 in Block 3 in Summerdale Park Subdivision of the South ½ of the Northeast ¼ of the Northeast ¼ of Section 7, Township 40 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 14-07-208-015-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 1723 W. P.ascher, Chicago, Illinois 60640

Dated MArch, 21, 2016

James Karotsuchi

Exempt from Transfer Tax under 35/ILCS 200/31-45(e)

Section 4, Real Estate Transfer A

State of Illinois, County of Cook ss.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that James Kurotsuchi, personally in own to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same is strument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this  $21^{st}$  day of  $10^{st}$ 

Commission expires: QUY 8, 2018

Notary Public

OPFICIAL SEAL
KELLIE VOSS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/08/18

This instrument prepared by: Kalcheim Haber, LLP, 134 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2100, Chicago, Illinois 60602

Mail to:

Kalcheim Haber, LLP

134 North LaSalle Street

**Suite 2100** 

Chicago, Illinois 60602

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

Ms. Susan Lawrence 1723 W. Rascher Chicago, Illinois 60640

Recorder's Box Office

CCRDREVIEW

1619716083 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Operate "

TOTAL

JUNEST TOTAL

SECTION

SOCIETY





1619716083 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated:

hely 7, 2014

Grantor or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 77H day o

/-/ W L ( -- C Notary Public "OFFICIAL SEAL"
TRACY W. McGUIRE
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires July 17, 2017
Commission No. 704475

The grantee or her agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois expether entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of

ブレムソ , 2016.

Notary Public

Grantee or Age

"OFFICIAL SEAN"
TRACY W. McGUPE
Notary Public, State of Miruls
My Commission Expires July 17, 2017

Commission No. 704475

NOTE:

Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)